International Judges Administration

Regulation 31.21

A submission from the Chairman of Race Officials Committee

Purpose or Objective

To clarify how International Judges that are re-appointed subject to passing the ISAF judges examination are listed in the ISAF Yearbook.

<u>Proposal</u>

31.21 Separate lists of International Race Officials shall be printed in the ISAF Yearbook with a designation indicating the designation of the Member National Authority of the official. However if an <u>International Judge or</u> International Umpire is approved for re-appointment subject to passing the <u>Umpires ISAF</u> Examination <u>of his discipline</u> before 1 May and the examination is not passed before the 31 December, his name will not be included.

Current Position

As above.

Reasons

In November 2012, Council approved submission 108-12 which introduced an examination for reappointment as International Judge. Regulation 31.11.2(a) allows, under certain conditions, reappointment of an International Judge subject to passing the ISAF examination after the November conference. However, it is not clear how an International Judge re-appointed this way is listed in the ISAF Yearbook. This submission clarifies that and brings it in line with International Umpires.